
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2152

ANSWERED ON 08
th

 MARCH, 2018

CONNECTIVITY TO NER


2152. SHRI KONDA VISHWESHWAR REDDY:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any development plans to connect the North Eastern region to various South East Asian nations adjacent to it;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the status of existing infrastructure connecting these areas?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

 (SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) Yes,  Madam.

(b) & (c) The Status of infrastructure connecting South East Asian countries is given at

Annex-I.


ANNEX-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) & (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO.2152 TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.03.2018 ASKED BY SHRI KONDA

VISHWESHWAR REDDY REGARDING “CONNECTIVITY TO NER”


Sl.

No


State
Name of project

Road

Length

(km)

South East

Asian

Country

Connected

Status

1

Arunachal

Pradesh/Assa

m

2-laning of Lekhapani –

Jairampur – Pangsu pass section of NH-153 under Phase ‘A’ of SRADP-NE

56 Myanmar Project completed

2 Manipur
Improvement of Imphal –

Moreh Section of NH-39
95 Myanmar

31km under tendering process and balance length, under land acquisition process.

3 Mizoram

Construction of a new 2-lane

Highway near Lawngtlai to Indo

Myanmar border in Mizoram to support Kaladan Multi-Modal

Transit Transport Project in Phase-'A of SARDP-NE

100 Myanmar

About 29km length

has been completed so

far and physical

progress of 70% has

been achieved at Site.
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